Beijing Microcell Microelectronics Co.,Ltd.
Version 1.0                                                      WWW．MICROCELL－IC．COM
                                    - 1 -
 MC8038
Precision Waveform Generator/Voltage
Controlled Oscillator
The MC8038 waveform generator is a monolithic integrated circuit capable of producing high accuracy sine, square,
triangular, sawtooth and pulse waveforms with a minimum of external components. The frequency (or repetition rate)

• Easy to Use - Just a Handful of External Components
Required
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER STABILITY TEMP. RANGE (oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
MC8038CCPD 250ppm/oC (Typ) 0 to 70 14 Ld PDIP E14.3
MC8038CCJD 250ppm/oC (Typ) 0 to 70 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
MC8038BCJD 180ppm/oC (Typ) 0 to 70 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
MC8038ACJD 120ppm/oC (Typ) 0 to 70 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
Beijing Microcell Microelectronics Co.,Ltd.
Version 1.0                                                      WWW．MICROCELL－IC．COM
                                    - 2 -
 MC8038
Absolute Maximum Ratings Thermal Information
Supply Voltage (V- to V+). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36V
Input Voltage (Any Pin) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . V- to V+
Input Current (Pins 4 and 5). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25mA
Output Sink Current (Pins 3 and 9) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25Ma
Operating Conditions
Temperature Range
MC8038AC, MC8038BC, MC8038CC . . . . . . . . . . . . 0oC to 70oC
Thermal Information
Thermal Resistance (Typical, Note 1) ⎝JA (oC/W) ⎝JC (oC/W)
CERDIP Package. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75 20
PDIP Package . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 115 N/A